

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).668/2008

SULTAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report ))

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

er Office has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to how a pap  
is accepted on 13.05.2008 without Filing Memo and without Affidavit in support of  
confirmation of service of notice.

or Petitioner has to file proper affidavit for confirmation of service of notice on  
before 11.09.2008.

List the matter on 11.09.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar