

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).668/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2006 in CRLA. No. 323/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SULTAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, bail and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem',Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The question as to whether the petitioner was a juvenile on
the date of occurrence or not, may be enquired into by the Additional
Sessions Judge/Trial Court, Sonapat, Haryana and a report in that
behalf be sent to us within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER